
הגדִולֹ שבת - צו פרשת

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayKesubos 55a

שערי

שערי

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag HaMincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

(Latest)

5:55pm

6:08pm

7:04pm

7:22pm

9:00am

10:27am

6:00pm

6:50pm

8:01pm

Latest time for Shema

Drosha

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Mechiras Chometz

Shaarei Youth

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

No Boys Youth Kiddush

Learning with Madrichim
Not this week

Wednesday Night Learning
this week @7:30pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3  @5:45 - 6:50pm

Boys Grade 4 Up @5:45 - 6:50pm

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Halocha Corner
TAANIS OF THE BECHORIM

Who is considered a bechor in regard to Taanis Bechorim

on Erev Pesach?

Concerning Taanis Bechorim, any first born male who is

over thirty days old, whether first-born to his father or to

his mother, is considered a bechor. A first-born of a kohen

or a levi is considered like any other bechor in regard to

Taanis Bechorim (See MB 470:2).

The status of a bechor born by cesarean section, or of a

first-born non-Jew who converts, is a matter of

disagreement among the poskim (Shevet ha-Levi 8:117). It

is therefore recommended that these bechorim participate

in a seudas mitzvah and thereby satisfy all opinions.

Rabbi Berlin will be available to sell the

Chometz at the following times:

Tues 31st March & Wed 1st April

Sunday 29th March

After Maariv on:

After Shacharis on:

Mazal Tov
Mazal Tov to Family Lang on the Marriage of

Dina to Baer Rosenbloom (USA)
Shaarei will be making Sheva Brochas at Seudah

Shlishis. All men are invited

The Rabbi’s Shabbos Hagodol Drosha will
take place at 6:00pm
Topic - כוס שלֹ אלֹיהו

Shabbos Hagodol Drosha



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

N/A

Anton Lawrence
& Zalmy Kass

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

7:30am

7:00pm

7:00pm

7:00pm

7:00pm

7:00pm

---

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Not this week

Not this week

Not this week

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Not this week

Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Bein Adam Lechaveiro

Gemorah Megillah

Gemorah Kiddushin

Mussar

Daf HaYomi

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Halocha Yomi

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

At the beginning of this week's Parsha, Hashem tells
Moshe to command Aharon and his sons about the
Olah offering. Rashi notes that the word 'command'
means doing things quickly (zerizus) and doing them
right away after hearing the command.
Why is this so? The Kotzker Rav explains that there is
a rule that one gets more reward for doing something
that they were commanded to do than doing
something that they were not commanded to do. This
is because once one is commanded to do something,
the yetzer hora naturally tries to pull one back and
prevent the person from doing the mitzvah. Therefore,
there is more of a struggle to fulfil and carry out
something that they were commanded to do, and so
more reward. He explains that this is why Rashi says
here that 'command' entails zerizus, for once the
command was passed to Aharon, he would naturally
have a yetzer hora to hold back from doing the
command, and so he had to go and fulfil the command
speedily with zerizus, not giving the yetzer hora an
opening.

Something for the Shabbos table

שערי

שערי

Ladies Shiur
This Shabbos morning there will be

a ladies shiur given by
Mrs Adina Bankier-Karp

All ladies and girls welcome

Haggadah Shiur
Rabbi Berlin will be giving a
Haggadah Shiur - For Men
This Tuesday Night @8pm


