

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

#### פרשת צו - שבת הגדול



#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	5:55pm
Plag HaMincha	6:08pm
Candle Lighting (Latest)	7:04pm
Shkiah	7:22pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	10:27am
Drosha	6:00pm
Shabbos Mincha	6:50pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	8:01pm

#### Shaarei Youth

No Boys Youth Kiddush

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3 @5:45 - 6:50pm
Boys Grade 4 Up @5:45 - 6:50pm
Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Learning with Madrichim
Not this week

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning this week @7:30pm

# Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to Family Lang on the Marriage of Dina to Baer Rosenbloom (USA) Shaarei will be making Sheva Brochas at Seudah Shlishis. All men are invited

### Shabbos Hagodol Drosha

The Rabbi's Shabbos Hagodol Drosha will take place at 6:00pm Topic - כוס של אליהו

## Mechiras Chometz

Rabbi Berlin will be available to sell the
Chometz at the following times:

After Maariv on:
Tues 31st March & Wed 1st April

After Shacharis on:
Sunday 29th March

#### Halocha Corner

TAANIS OF THE BECHORIM

Who is considered a bechor in regard to Taanis Bechorim on Erev Pesach?

Concerning Taanis Bechorim, any first born male who is over thirty days old, whether first-born to his father or to his mother, is considered a bechor. A first-born of a kohen or a levi is considered like any other bechor in regard to Taanis Bechorim (See MB 470:2).

The status of a bechor born by cesarean section, or of a first-born non-Jew who converts, is a matter of disagreement among the poskim (Shevet ha-Levi 8:117). It is therefore recommended that these bechorim participate in a seudas mitzvah and thereby satisfy all opinions.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting **Kesubos 55a** on Sunday



#### Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Bein Adam Lechaveiro Not this week Gemorah Megillah Not this week Gemorah Kiddushin Not this week

Mussar Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

**Daf HaYomi** Mon - Fri 5:45am

**Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am** 

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur Not this week

Halocha Yomi **Daily after Shacharis & Maariv** 

Diwining Jinai ina wiki			
	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv	
Sunday	8:00am	7:00pm	
Monday	6:30am	7:00pm	
Tuesday	6:45am	7:00pm	
Wednesday	6:45am	7:00pm	
Thursday	6:30am	7:00pm	

7:30am

Friday

Danoning Timos this Wook

### Something for the Shabbos table

At the beginning of this week's Parsha, Hashem tells Moshe to command Aharon and his sons about the Olah offering. Rashi notes that the word 'command' means doing things quickly (zerizus) and doing them right away after hearing the command.

Why is this so? The Kotzker Rav explains that there is a rule that one gets more reward for doing something that they were commanded to do than doing something that they were not commanded to do. This is because once one is commanded to do something, the yetzer hora naturally tries to pull one back and prevent the person from doing the mitzvah. Therefore, there is more of a struggle to fulfil and carry out something that they were commanded to do, and so more reward. He explains that this is why Rashi says here that 'command' entails zerizus, for once the command was passed to Aharon, he would naturally have a yetzer hora to hold back from doing the command, and so he had to go and fulfil the command speedily with zerizus, not giving the yetzer hora an opening.

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster: **Anton Lawrence** & Zalmy Kass

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

> To pay a bill or make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

#### Haggadah Shiur

Rabbi Berlin will be giving a Haggadah Shiur - For Men This Tuesday Night @8pm

### Ladies Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be a ladies shiur given by Mrs Adina Bankier-Karp All ladies and girls welcome